UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Form	8-	-K
------	----	----

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported) August 18, 2021

Commission File Number	Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter and principal office address and telephone number	State of Incomparation	I.R.S. Employer Identification No.
001-37976	Southwest Gas Holdings, Inc. 8360 S. Durango Drive Post Office Box 98510 Las Vegas, Nevada 89193 (702) 876-7237	State of Incorporation Delaware	81-3881866
001-07850	Southwest Gas Corporation 8360 S. Durango Drive Post Office Box 98510 Las Vegas, Nevada 89193 (702) 876-7237	California	88-0085720
Check the ap	opropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to ovisions:	simultaneously satisfy the filing oblig	ation of the registrant under any of the
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 1	3e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 C	FR 240.13e-4(c))
Securities re	gistered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
Southwest G	as Holdings, Inc:		
	Title of each class	Trading Symbol	Name of each exchange on which registered
Southwest	Gas Holdings, Inc. Common Stock, \$1 Par Value	SWX	New York Stock Exchange
Southwest G	as Corporation:		
None.			
	check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth Rule12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.3		Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this
Emerg	ging growth company \square		
	emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the rew or revised financial accounting standards provided pur		

Item 8.01. Other Events.

On August 18, 2021, Southwest Gas Corporation (the "Company"), a wholly owned subsidiary of Southwest Gas Holdings, Inc. (the "Parent"), filed a <u>prospectus supplement</u> (the "Preliminary Prospectus") to its effective shelf registration statement pursuant to Rule 424 under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") and a <u>free writing prospectus</u> pursuant to Rule 433 under the Securities Act with respect to an offering of \$300 million in 3.18% Senior Notes due 2051. The offering is expected to be completed on August 20, 2021, subject to customary closing conditions.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

SOUTHWEST GAS HOLDINGS, INC.

Date: August 18, 2021 /s/ Kenneth J. Kenny

Kenneth J. Kenny Vice President/Finance/Treasurer

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION

Date: August 18, 2021 /s/ Kenneth J. Kenny

Kenneth J. Kenny Vice President/Finance/Treasurer